B-14 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
B
 H
yd
ra

48 = 3"
64 = 4"
Ordering Guide
H & PH Series
Snap-tite Design
Manual Sleeve, Valved or Unvalved
Hydraulic Quick Couplings
General Purpose
1 PH Valve option recommended on one side, not both.
 Available in steel only.
2 For sizes up to 1” NPTF threads in steel.
 For sizes up to 1” NPSF threads in stainless steel.
 For sizes over 1” NPT threads.
Note: Not all configurations are standard product offering.
Contact QCD for price and delivery.
B-17 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
B
 H
yd
ra
ul
ic
s
H & PH Series
Snap-tite Design
Manual Sleeve, Valved or Unvalved
Hydraulic Quick Couplings
General Purpose
H Series Couplers (Aluminum, Brass, Steel) - Female Thread
Body
Size
Part
Number
Aluminum
Part
Number
Brass
Part
Number
Steel
Valved or
Non-Valved
(Plain)
Port End Length
(in)
Largest
Diameter
Wrench
Flats
1/4 - - VHC4-2F Valved 1/8-27 NPTF 1.65 1.00 0.88
1/4 APHC4-4F BPHC4-4F PHC4-4F Non-Valved 1/4-18 NPTF 1.34 1.02 0.88
1/4 AVHC4-4F BVHC4-4F VHC4-4F Valved 1/4-18 NPTF 1.65 1.19 1.00
1/4 - - VHC4-4EF Valved 7/16-20 UNF 1.80 1.02 0.88
3/8 APHC6-6F BPHC6-6F PHC6-6F Non-Valved 3/8-18 NPTF 1.50 1.19 1.00
3/8 AVHC6-6F BVHC6-6F VHC6-6F Valved 3/8-18 NPTF 1.90 1.19 1.00
3/8 - - VHC6-6EF Valved 9/16-18 UNF 2.20 1.19 1.00
1/2 - BPHC8-8F PHC8-8F Non-Valved 1/2-14 NPTF 1.62 1.39 1.19
1/2 AVHC8-8F BVHC8-8F VHC8-8F Valved 1/2-14 NPTF 2.09 1.39 1.19
1/2 - - VHC8-8EF Valved 3/4-16 UNF 2.19 1.39 1.19
3/4 - BPHC12-12F PHC12-12F Non-Valved 3/4-14 NPTF 1.91 1.73 1.50
3/4 - BVHC12-12F VHC12-12F Valved 3/4-14 NPTF 2.42 1.73 1.50
3/4 - - VHC12-12EFV Valved 1-1/16 - 12 UNF 2.92 1.73 1.50
1 - BPHC16-16F PHC16-16F Non-Valved 1 - 11-1/2 NPTF 2.07 2.17 1.88
1 - BVHC16-16F VHC16-16F Valved 1 - 11-1/2 NPTF 2.67 2.17 1.88
1 - - VHC16-16EF Valved 1-5/16 - 12 UNF 2.94 2.17 1.88
1-1/4 - BPHC20-20F PHC20-20F Non-Valved 1-1/4  - 11-1/2 NPT 2.28 2.31 2.00
1-1/4 - BVHC20-20F VHC20-20F Valved 1-1/4  - 11-1/2 NPT 3.54 2.31 2.00
1-1/2 - BPHC24-24F PHC24-24F Non-Valved 1-1/2  - 11-1/2 NPT 2.57 2.89 2.50
1-1/2 - BVHC24-24F VHC24-24F Valved 1-1/2  - 11-1/2 NPT 3.27 3.18 2.75